IS61C256AH
32K x 8 HIGH-SPEED CMOS STATIC RAM MAY 1999
FEATURES
• High-speed access t ime: 1 0 , 1 2 , 1 5 , 20, 25 ns
• Low act ive power : 400 m W (typical)
• Low s tandby power
— 250 JIW (typical) C M O S s tandby
— 55 m W (typical) T T L s tandby

X D A T A I N V A L I D X
CE_WR3.eps
Notes:
1. The internal write time is defined by the overlap of CE LOW and WE LOW. All signals must be in valid states to initiate a Write,
but any one can go inactive to terminate the Write. The Data Input Setup and Hold timing are referenced to the rising or falling
edge of the signal that terminates the Write.
2. I/O will assume the High-Z state if OE > VIH.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774
SR020-10
05/24/99
7
I S 6 1 C 2 5 6 A H
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part Number Package Speed (ns) Order Part Number Package
10 IS61C256AH-10N
IS61C256AH-10J
IS61C256AH-10T
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
12 IS61G256AH-12NI
IS61C256AH-12JI
IS61G256AH-12TI
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
12 IS61C256AH-12N
IS61C256AH-12J
IS61C256AH-12T
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
15 IS61G256AH-15NI
IS61C256AH-15JI
IS61G256AH-15TI
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
15 IS61C256AH-15N
IS61C256AH-15J
IS61C256AH-15T
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
20 IS61C256AH-20NI
IS61C256AH-20JI
IS61C256AH-20TI
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
20 IS61C256AH-20N
IS61C256AH-20J
IS61C256AH-20T
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
25 IS61C256AH-25NI
IS61G256AH-25JI
IS61C256AH-25TI
300-mil Plastic DIP
300-mil Plastic SOJ
TSOP (Type 1)
25 IS61C256AH-25N 300-mil Plastic DIP
IS61C256AH-25J 300-mil Plastic SOJ
IS61C256AH-25T TSOP (Type 1)
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane